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$ (b) and <c) Decisions for conversion of loans into equity will be taken by public financial institutions m industrial cases after considering the circumstances of each case.

Review of Letters of Intent/Licences fcsocd to 75 Large House*.

4266 SHRI BHOGENDRA 3HA Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE* AND
TECHNOIOGY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Staired Question No 56 on 15th November, 1972 regai dinu review of licences and letters ot intent issued during 1970 71 and 1971 72 and
state

(a) the particulais of licences who have been warned, or whom fin*l extension has been given or extension refuted or whose licences have been revoked o** cancelled, and

(b) whet he 1 the position has been or is pioposcd to bo renewed with regud to the pi ogress made m cases of Letters of Intent or I icences given to the 75 lar&t houses nimed bv the Monopolies Com mission if so, the result thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVF
LOPMhNT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD) (a) Particulars ot licenses who hive been warned or to whom fin I extension has een given I refused are not generally disclosed The particulars of licences revoked or cancelled are publish ed reqularly in the ‘Weeklv Bulletin of Industrial Licences Import Licences and Fvpori Licences* the weekly 'Indian Trade Journal’ and the monthly ‘Journal of Industry Hind Trade’ Copies of these publications are supplied regularly to the Par-
lument Library.

(b) The progress made m cases of letters of intent and licences given to large
/louses is reviewed ^as m other cases, in manner stated in the reply given to
•Starred Question referred by the Hon
Member.
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Request from Rajasthan Government to change the name of village Bairath

42*9. SHRI NAWAL KISHORE
SHARMA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Rajasthan has sought the permission of the Government of India to change the name of village Bairath of Mahabharat fame in Jaipur District to Virat Nagar;

,(b ) if so, whether Government of India have acceded to the request; am:

\

(c ) i f n o t , th e reasons therefOT?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): fa) to ic).
The Government of Rajasthan, who had sought approval of Government of tndja in regard to change in the name of village ‘Bairath’ to ‘Virat Nagar’, were requested in January, 1972, to furnish evidence in support of the claim that the village was Known as Virat Nagar in ancient times. The reply of the State
■Government was received only a few days ago and the material furnished by them is being examined.

Exchanges proposed to be set up daring Fourth Plan Period

4270. SHRI M. S. SANJEEVI RAO:
W ill the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Telephone Exchanges proposed to be set up during the Fourth Plan Period; and

(b) the number of exchanges set up to far?

THE MINISTER Ol5 COMMUNICA-TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAH UGU NAr
<a) The Fourth Five Year Plan pro*
vided for the installation of 1500 additional telephone exchanges and augmenting the exchange; capacity by 5-65 lakh lines.

(b) So far during the 4th Plan period
834 additional telephone exchange#
have been set up and 2.76 lakh exchange lines have been added upto 30th September, 1972.

Expenditure incurred on Public Undertakings Advertisements

4271. SHRI 1NDRAJ1T GUPTA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST 1NG be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of money spent by the Central Government public under*
takings on newspaper advertisements in 1970-71 and 1971-72; and

(b) the iiinounts paid for this work to private advertising agencies?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) and (b). The information sought is not available with the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting. since tbs functioning of these enterprises comes under various Ministries

Public Undertakings Advertisements to Newspapers

4272. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state*.

(a) the names of the first ten newspapers which received the highest quantum of advertisement*, from various public sector undertakings during tho last three years; and v

(b) the amount of money received by eachpewspaper for these advertisements?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
W&  $ N itA ): (a) and (fc). fnfoi-
raanon sought is not available wi& the Ministry o f Information and Broadcasting, 0 ic e the' functioning- ofthe se «#»•-
prises corttes undtar various Ministry.

